PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Celanese Emulsions GmbH	11/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V.	
Street Address:	Stationsstraat 77	
City:	Amersfoort	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	3811 MH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6900259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)366-4097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-333-7450

Email: ipani.patents@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Morriss

Address Line 1: 120 White Plains Road, Suite 300
Address Line 2: Akzo Nobel Inc. - Legal & IP
Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPG3314US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Morriss

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPG3314US-Executed Assignment doc from Celanese to ANChemInt'IBV#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023792 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Celanese Emulsions GmbH (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a principal office at Frankfurter Strasse 111, D-61476 Kronberg im Taunus, Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the United States Patent identified herein; and

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Chemicals International B.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal office at Stationsstraat 77, NL-3811 MH Amersfoort, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said United States Patent and the invention covered thereby;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to:

The United States Patent No. 6,900,259, issued on May 31, 2005

and all divisional, continuing, substitute and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the subject matter of said patent applications, and in and to all patents, reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certifications which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said subject matter, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

Said Assignor, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns and representatives all facts known, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and for vesting title to the rights and property herein conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement adversely affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any other entity by Assignor, and the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor;

In witness whereof, this assignment is executed by Assignor at ${65451 \atop {
m Kelsterbach}}$ this 12th day of November 2009.

Celanese Emulsions GmbH

Name: Dr. Momper Title: Prokurist

RECORDED: 01/15/2010

Dr. Hupfer Prokurist

> PATENT REEL: 023792 FRAME: 0607